Division of Water and Sewer

System Evaluation and 20 Year Capital Improvement Plan


CONSUMER CONFIDENCE REPORT 2017------------
CLICK HERE  
CONSUMER CONFIDENCE REPORT 2018------------CLICK HERE


*HYDRANT FLUSHING PROGRAM -October 2. 2018 through October 19, 2018
The Roseland Water Department will be conducting a hydrant flushing program for maintenance purposes commencing on Tuesday, October 2, 2018. This procedure allows us to test the Borough’s fire hydrants and well as remove accumulated sediment from the water mains. The flushing will take place during the low demand hours between 10:00 PM and 5:00 AM. The program should take approximately two weeks ending on October 19, 2018. The crews will start in the middle end of town and progress eastward until they reach Laurel Avenue. Residents should not be alarmed if there is a slight discoloration in their water; there is nothing harmful in it. Water should be run to clear the condition. Homeowners are urged to check their water before doing any laundry. Please contact the Public Works Department at 973-226-6565 with any questions or concerns. Thank you for your patience and cooperation